

Order dated 07.05.2018

Accused Mangra Oraon on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is absent.

No PW is present.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice

To 20-06-2018 for evidence of Niraj Oraon.

Issue summons upon Niraj Oraon.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri