

SC 13 of 2011

Ref: Nagrakata PS Case No. 135/10 dated 05.10.2010

CNR No. WBJP090000102011

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 20.05.2022

Today is fixed for SDT.

Accused Mangra Oraon on c/b is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. PP in Charge is present

No witness turn up.

A report is received along with xerox copy of death certificate is received of CSW 3 Rupesh Oraon wherefrom it is found that the witness has left for heavenly adobe.

The name of witness namely CSW 3 Rupesh Oraon be expunged from the list of witnesses.

Fix: 11.08.2022 for examination of CSW 4

The prosecution is directed to ensure attendance of the witnesses and production of the alamat if any.

The accused is directed to be present on the next occasion.

Issue summons accordingly.

Let the copy of the Order be sent to IC Nagrakata PS for production of alamat, if any.

Dict. & Correct. By me

Sd/-

A.S.J.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The IC, Nagrakata PS for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri