

SC 13 of 2011

Ref: Nagrakata PS Case No. 135/10 dated 05.10.2010

CNR No. WBJP090000102011

JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 108 Dated: 01.12.2023

Accused is represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

No witness turned up.

As per prayer of Ld. PP in Charge,

Fix **06.02.2024** for cross-examination of PW 5

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused be present on the date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.